
Mid-Coast Council
PO Box 482
Taree NSW 2430
Harrington Wastewater Treatment Plant Abbreviations-
Off Industrial  Road TSS: Total Suspended Solids
Harrington NSW 2427 BOD: Biochemical Oxygen Demand
Environmental Protection licence number: 2505, aniversary date 1- August FC: Faecal coliforms

Monitoring frequency: monthly

6/08/2024 27/08/2024 7.2 <2 <2 820 2 2.16 8.34 2.85 yes
03/09/2024 23/09/2024 7.4 <2 2 ~4300 ~810 0.4 5.32 2.75 yes

01/10/2024 31/10/2024 7.2 2 <2 33000 ~2000 2.5 6.97 5.22 yes
05/11/2024 2/12/2024 7.2 2 2.6 ~15000 ~1500 0.34 5.98 4.61 yes
03/12/2024 20/12/2024 7.2 3 3 ~19000 ~16 000 0.39 8.01 5.9 yes
07/01/2025 23/01/2025 7.3 2 4 ~13000 ~2500 0.82 3.96 6.2 yes
4/02/2025 26/02/2025 7.3 <2 <2 5800 350 0.2 5.36 3.16 yes
4/03/2025 14/03/2025 7.1 2 2 ~12000 46 0.42 9.58 7.24 yes
1/04/2025 22/04/2025 7.2 2 <2 26000 820 0.09 3.76 2.82 yes
6/05/2025 22/05/2025 7.3 <2 <2 ~10 000 710 0.08 2.34 1.97 yes

6.5-8.5 30 20 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a

minimum 7.1 2.0 2.0 820 2 0.1 2.3 2.0
average 7.24 2.2 2.7 16405 386 0.7 6.0 4.3
maximum 7.4 3 4 33000 820 2.5 9.58 7.24

Monitoring frequency: monthly

6/08/2024 27/08/2024 7.5 <2 <2 80 30 1.07 5.53 2.49
03/09/2024 23/09/2024 7.9 <2 <2 94 2 0.09 3.27 2.63

01/10/2024 31/10/2024 8.8 <2 <2 ~86 1 0.06 5.02 3.24
05/11/2024 2/12/2024 7.8 <2 2.1 ~16 ~10 0.1 2.15 5.92
03/12/2024 20/12/2024 7.6 7 3 ~310 8 0.26 2.83 4.69
07/01/2025 23/01/2025 7.8 11 5 20 620 0.83 3.17 5.34

4/02/2025 26/02/2025 7.6 7 4 48 48 0.86 2.67 3.48
4/03/2025 14/03/2025 8.9 15 6 260 60 0.99 3.71 2.7
1/04/2025 22/04/2025 7.6 3 <2 ~44 2 0.43 3.58 4.08
6/05/2025 22/05/2025 7.6 3 <2 120 4 0.1 2.26 2.4

No concentration limits from this point

minimum 7.5 3 2.1 20 1 0.06 2.2 2.4
average 7.91 7.67 4.02 104 86 0.48 3.42 3.70
maximum 8.9 15 6 260 620 1.07 5.53 5.92

Monitoring frequency: daily

No of 
readings

Min 
kL/day

Average 
(kL/day)

Max 
(kL/day)

Aug-24 31 807 945.4 1176

Sep-24 30 751 849 1122

Oct-24 31 817 931 1032

Nov-24 30 732 1137 2426

Dec-24 31 515 831 1312

Jan-25 31 1014 1338 2206

Feb-25 29 716 992 1272

Mar-25 31 609 1037 1685

Apr-25 30 946 1180 1939

May-25 31 1102 2569 5478

Jun-25 30

Jul-25 31
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